ÚTEM NO.MM-6ACOURT NO.6SECTION XIASUPREMECOURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6622-23/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 03/02/2011 in WA No. 2584/2009 & WA No.2586/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

STATE OF KERALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KUMARI VARMA AND ANR. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date:04/03/2011 These Petitions were called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv. Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.M.K.S.Menon, Adv.

Ms. Usha Nandini, Adv. Mr. Biju Raman, Adv. Mr. Robin V.S., Adv.for

Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Taken on Board.

Issue notice.

 $\mbox{Mr.M.K.S.Menon,}$ Advocate waives service of notice on behalf of the respondent.

Four weeks' time is allowed for filing the counter affidavit and further four weeks' time is allowed for filing rejoinder thereto, if any. List thereafter.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Indu Satija) Court Master Court Master