

ITEM NO.3 COURT NO.11 SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A. NOS.1-2
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8570-8571 OF 2011

STATE OF KERALA & ORS. Appellant (s)
VERSUS
KUMARI VARMA Respondent(s)
(Appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 04/02/2013 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Appellant(s) Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.
Ms. Sana Hashmi, Adv.
Mr. Philip Mathew, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chander Uday Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.K.S. Menon, Adv.
Ms. Sharika Surendran, Adv.
Ms. Usha Nandini, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. NOS.1-2 IN C.A. NOS.8570-8571/2011

Issue notice.

Ms. Liz Mathew, learned counsel, accepts notice on behalf of the non-applicants and seeks six weeks' time to file reply to the applications. Let reply to the applications be filed within six weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if necessary, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List thereafter.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)
| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)
| | COURT MASTER

|

|