

Section XI-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 4015-4016
OF 2014 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF.

WITH
INTERLOCATORY APPLICATION NO.1
(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)
R. UNNIKRISHNAN **..Petitioner**
Versus
STATE OF KERALA & ANR **..Respondents**

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 3rd February, 2014 when the court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“Application for substitution is allowed.
Ms. Usha Nandini. V., Advocate has
entered appearance on behalf of all the respondents
including the substituted legal heirs and also filed
counter affidavit.
Let the matter be listed after four
weeks.”

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that in pursuance of the order quoted above, cause title has been amended accordingly and included in the SLP paper books for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court. Ms. Usha Nandini V., Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance as well as counter affidavit on behalf of proposed Lrs. Of deceased Respondent No. 1 and 1(ii) and Respondent No. 2.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 19th day of July, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.
2. Ms. Usha Nandini V., Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ch2