SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 4015-4016/2

014

www.ecourtsindia.com

R. UNNIKRISHNAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 11/12/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.C.Y.Dhinoja,adv. Mr. V. Shyamohan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The respondents have failed to file the counter www.ecourtsindia.com

davit

within the period stipulated under the rules. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

> (M K HANJURA) Registrar

affi

SB

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Sushma Kumari Bajaj Date: 2014.12.12 16:49:13 IST

Reason: