

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
4015-4016/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/09/2013
in RP No. 493/2013 in MFA No. 238/2010, 20/03/2013 in MFA No.
238/2010 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

R. UNNIKRISHNAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 30/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Viswanatha Shetty, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.
Mr. V. Shyamohan, Adv.
Ms. C.Y. Dhinoja, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of both the learned counsel for the parties,
the matters are adjourned by four weeks.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER