www.ecourtsindia.com

## www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 6537/2015

INDIA

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/11/2014 in WP No. 11899/2008 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

JOSE PUNNOOSE Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF KERALA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

filing (With appln. (s) for exemption from O.T., prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)...C.C.Nos.6919-6920/2015 (With appln. (s) for exemption interim relief and office report)

from filing O.T., prayer for

Date: 09/03/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv. Beena Prakash, Adv. Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv. Ms.

Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Notice.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by NEETU KHAJURIA Date: 2015.03.11 13:49:45 IST Reason:

> (Neetu Khajuria) Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi) Assistant Registrar