INDIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 4015-4016/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/09/2013 in RP No. 493/2013,05/09/2013 in MFA No. 238/2010,20/03/2013 in MFA No. 238/2010 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

R. UNNIKRISHNAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and urging addl. grounds and office report)

Date: 09/03/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Viswanatha Shetty, Sr. Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Shyamohan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

I.A. Nos. 2-3 are filed urging additional grounds.

Counter affidavit to I.A. Nos. 2-3 shall

be filed within two weeks.

List the matters along with SLP(C) No.6537/2015.

(VINOD KR.JHA) COURT MASTER

same are allowed.

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA) COURT MASTER The

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Vinod Kumar Date: 2015.03.11 16:22:19 IST Reason: