RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 8305/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/11/2014 in WPC No. 1951/2010 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

NELLIAMPATHY PLANTATIONS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T., prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8458/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T., c/delay in refiling SLP, prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

Date: 23/03/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.K. Menon, Adv. Mr. Shashank Menon, Adv. Ms. Usha Nandini. V, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Upadhyay, Adv. Mr. Salik Shafique, Adv. For Mrs Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following $\,$ O R D E R $\,$

Delay condoned. Leave granted.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Tag with Civil Appeal Nos. 8570-8571 of 2011.

NEETU KHAJURIA Date: 2015.03.23 16:42:31 IST Reason:

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi)
Assistant Registrar