SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20241/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/03/2015 in WPC No. 2864/2015,02/03/2015 in WA No. 505/2015 passed by the High Court Of Kerala at Ernakulam)

T. ASHOK KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv. Mr. P. Raghumathan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Mr. K.K.Venugopal, learned senior counsel for the petitioner makes an oral prayer for filing an amended special leave petition raising additional ground in support of the SLP. He may do the same within two weeks.

Post after two weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Veena Khera) Court Master