## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6537/2015

JOSE PUNNOOSE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6919-6920/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 26/08/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.L. Jishnu, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

Mr. E. M. S. Anam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

## SLP(C) No. 6537/2015

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the petitioner for filing the affidavit of valuation.

List again on 30.9.2015.

## SLP(C) No. 6919-6920/2015

The office report indicates that service of notice is complete on the respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Viewed, in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

> (M K HANJURA) Registrar

MG