Listed on: 09.10.2015 Court No.1 Section XI-A Item No.

## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 7-8

(Application for stay filed by Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Advocate)

IN

<u>PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos.</u> 13580-13581 OF 2015 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF.

**N.A. PLANTATIONS** 

....Petitioners

Versus

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

...Respondents

## **OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 04<sup>th</sup> September, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Reply, if any, to the application be filed in four weeks' time finally.

List the matter immediately thereafter."

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that in pursuance of the order quoted above, no reply to I.A. Nos. 7-8 has been filed so far.

The applications in the matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office report.

Dated this the 05th day of October, 2015.

Sd/-ASSISTANT REGISTRAR