www.ecourtsindia.com

COURT NO.2

INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No. 20241/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/03/2015 in WPC No. 2864/2015,02/03/2015 in WA No. 505/2015 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

T. ASHOK KUMAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 07/10/2015

This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

List the matter on Friday, 16th October, 2015.

(Ashok Raj Singh) Court Master (Veena Khera) Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Deepak Mansukhani

Date: 2015.10.09 10:46:28

IST

Reason: DSC of Mr. Deepak Mansukhani is being used by Mr. Ashok Raj Singh. CM.