Item No.74 1

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIA

SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal

No(s).

3129/2015

NELLIAMPATHY PLANTATIONS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 3130/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and)

SLP(C) No. 13580-13581/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26438/2015 (With Office Report)

Date: 06/11/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M.K.S. Menon, Adv. Mr. Vishnu Shankar, Adv. Ms. Usha Nandini. V, Adv.

Mr. Salik Shafique, Adv. Mrs Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. P. V. Dinesh, Adv. Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., Adv.

Mr. M.S. Vishnu Sankar, Adv.

Ms. Athisa Nair, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

For Respondent(s)

Madhu Grover Date: 2015.11.06

Ms. Mukti Chowdhary, Adv.

16:24:47 SCT

Reason:

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., Adv.

Mr. M.K.S. Menon, Adv. Mr. Vishnu Shankar, Adv.

Item No.74

This is a 1

Ms. Usha Nandini, Adv.

MG

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

C.A. No. 3129/2015

The office report indicates that the Learned counsel for the appellant has already filed the statement of case. Respondent has failed to file the statement of case within the period stipulated in the order dated 4.9.2015 of this Court. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

C.A. No. 3130/2015

Parties shall file the statement of case within the statutory period.

SLP(C) Nos. 13580-13581/2015

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the respondent Nos. 1 and 3 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner within a period of four weeks.

Ld. Counsel for the Respondent Nos. 4 and 5 seek and is given four weeks time, as last chance to file the counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 26438/2015

The Learned counsel for the sole respondent seeks and is given four weeks time as last chance to file the counter affidavit.

List again on 27.1.2016.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar