www.ecourtsindia.com

INDIA SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC 20192-20193/2015

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/11/2014 in WPC No. 8412/2007,17/11/2014 in WPC No. 9843/2006 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

T.N. BALAGOPALAN THAMBAN AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 20/11/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.Basant, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M.K.S.Menon, Adv. Mr. Shashank Menon, Adv.

Karthik, Adv. Mr.

Ms. Usha Nandini. V, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) NO. 6537 of 2015.

(Shashi Sareen) Signature Not Verified

(Veena Khera)

Digitally signed by

AR-cum-PS

Shashi Sareen

Date: 2015.11.20

09:52:34 IST

Reason:

Court Master