

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.4015-4016/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/09/2013 in RP No. 493/2013,05/09/2013 in MFA No. 238/2010,20/03/2013 in MFA No. 238/2010 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

R. UNNIKRISHNAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P. (C) Nos.6919-6920/2015

(With interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.6537/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C) No.20241/2015

(With appln.(s) for directions and appln.(s) for raising additional grounds and Interim Relief and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C) Nos. 32493-32494/2015

(With Office Report)

Date: 05/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. Prakash, AOR
SLP 6537/15 Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.

SLP 6919-20/15 Mr. E. M. S. Anam, AOR

SLP 20241/15 Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P. Raghvnathan, Adv.
Mr. A. Raghunath, AOR

SLP 32493-94/15 Mr. M.K.S. Menon, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Menon, Adv.
Ms. Usha Nandini. V, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., AOR

Mr. V. Shyamohan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let these matters be listed along with the appeal arising out of S.L.P.(C) No.8305 of 2015 and other connected matters on 10th February, 2016.

The Registry is directed to post the matter at the top of the List.

Learned counsel for the parties assure this Court that they will not seek any adjournment on that day.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master