www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...../2016 CC No(s).

7609/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/11/2015 in MFA No. 93/2005 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

PAYYASEERI THANDUPARAKKAL HAMSA AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 25/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Adv.

Ms. Jemtiben AO, Adv. Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

To be heard along with C.A.Nos.8570-8571 of 2011 and other connected matters.

Status-quo as of today shall be maintained.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)

(SAROJ SAINI)

AR-CUM-PS

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by USHA

COURT MASTER

RANI BHARDWAJ Date: 2016.04.26 12:57:47 IST

Reason: