## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. CHIRAG BHANU SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 32493-32494/2015

T.N. BALAGOPALAN THAMBAN AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF KERALA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 26/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Usha Nandini. V, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.

Mrs. Priyanka Prakash, Adv. Mrs. Beena Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

In pursuance of order dated 03.05.2016, learned counsel for the petitioners has not taken fresh steps for effecting service on unserved respondent Nos.2, 3, 4 and 6 and has not filed affidavit of valuation. He is granted two weeks time, as a last chance, for the same.

Issue notice thereafter to the unserved respondents. List on 06.09.2016.

(CHIRAG BHANU SINGH)
Registrar

SD