ITEM NO.23 COURT NO.8 SECTION XIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).32493-32494/2015 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/11/2014 in WPC No. 8412/2007 17/11/2014 in WPC No. 9843/2006 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

T.N. BALAGOPALAN THAMBAN AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 30/09/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Usha Nandini. V,Adv.(Not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Jishnu M.L, Adv.

Mrs. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.

Mrs. Beena Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Manu Srinath, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

None appears on behalf of the petitioners.

Issue fresh notice to unserved respondent nos. 2, 3, 4 and 6.

Dasti, in addition, is also permitted.

(SONALI SAUND) (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)

SR.P.A