ww.ecourtsindia.com

Listed on: 07.04.2017 Court: R-2 Item: 23

SECTION- XIA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

<u>PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 32493-32494 OF 2015</u> WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

T.N. BALAGOPALAN THAMBAN & ORS.

....Petitioners

Versus

STATE OF KERALA AND ORS.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar on 21st February, 2017, when the following Order was passed:-

"Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld. counsel for the petitioners to comply with the terms of the order dated 13.01.2017 of this Court in respect of the respondent No.6.

Mr. Vishnu Sankar, Ld. Advocate, for the petitioner has stated that respondent no.4 has expired. He shall take appropriate steps in this regard. List again on 07.04.2017."

It is submitted for the information of the Ld. Registrar that Counsel for the petitioner has not taken any step for effecting service on Respondent No. 6 and in respect of deceased Respondent No. 4.

Service of show cause notice is not complete on Respondent Nos. 4 and 6.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar with this report.

Dated this the 05th April, 2017.

Copy to:- ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

- 1. Ms. Usha Nandini V, Adv. (57, Lawyer's Chambers)
- 2. Mr. G. Prakash, Adv. (128, New Lawyers chambers)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

as3