## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 24917/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/11/2014 in WA No. 535/2014 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

M/S ATHANI BRICKS AND METALS (P) LTD

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF KERALA AND ANR (office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/05/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. P. Vinod, Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

The Court made the following O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted for filing the requisite documents in accordance with the undertaking dated 21.12.2016.

(SONALI SAUND) SR.P.A

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) COURT MASTER