## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 24917/2016

M/S ATHANI BRICKS AND METALS (P) LTD

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF KERALA CHIEF SECRETARY TO GOVT & ANR. Res

Respondent(s)

Date: 10-07-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Atul Shankar Vinod, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. M. S. Vishnu Sankar, Adv.

For Mr. M. P. Vinod, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

It is represented that documents which were ought to be filed as per letter of undertaking dated 21.12.2016 are not necessary.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Court.

(RASHI GUPTA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MADHU NARULA) BRANCH OFFICER