## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).25499-25501/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-05-2018 in MFA No. 84/2016 23-05-2018 in MFA No. 85/2016 23-05-2018 in MFA No. 86/2016 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

**MUHAMMED SADIQ** 

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH I.R.)

Date: 01-10-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.N. Ravindran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.

Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv. Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv. Ms. Shruti Jose, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The paper book of Civil Appeal Nos.8570-8571 of 2011 along with the Kerala Forest (Vesting and Management of Ecologically Fragile Lands) Act, 2003 be circulated at the residential office on the next date of hearing.

List the matter after three weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) AR-CUM-PS (KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER