ITEM NO.20

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURYA PRATAP SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32493-32494/2015

T.N. BALAGOPALAN THAMBAN . & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF KERALA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 09-10-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr M.K.S.Menon, Adv. Mr Shashank Menon, Adv. Ms. Usha Nandini. V, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Jishnu M.L., Adv.
Mrs Priyanka Prakash, Adv.
Mrs Beena Prakash, Adv.
Mr. G. Prakash, AOR
Ms Reena Pandey, Adv.
Mr B.V.Balram Das, AOR
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Service is not complete on respondent no.5. However, ld. Counsel, Mr Jishnu M.L. appearing on behalf of Mr G Prakash, Advocate-on-record for respondent no.4 appears for respondent no.5 also and submitted that vakalatnama on behalf of the State is already on record. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks time.

List again on 27.11.2018.

SURYA PRATAP SINGH Registrar