SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)....CC No(s). 24917/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-11-2014 in WA No. 535/2014 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

M/S ATHANI BRICKS AND METALS (P) LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA, CHIEF SECRETARY TO GOVT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA NO.1/2016 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 04-01-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. P. Vinod, AOR

Mr. Dileep Pillai, Adv.

Mr. Ajay K. Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List along with C.A. No.3130 of 2015 (@ SLP (C) No.8458 of 2015).

(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAILASH CHANDER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR