SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Civil Appeal No(s).3130/2015

PLANTERS FORUM & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA & ANR. Respondent(s) (ONLY I.A. NO.54314-(Application for De-tagging) IN SLP NO.26438 OF 2015 IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE COURT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 26438/2015 (XI-A) (FOR APPLICATION FOR TAGGING/DETAGGING ON IA 54314/2019 (With appln for exemption from filing 0.T)

Date: 15-07-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., AOR

> Mr. Sanjay Upadhyay, Adv. Mr. Salik Shafique, Adv. Mr. Vibhav Mishra, Adv. Mrs.Lalita Kaushik, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Thomas P.Joseph, Sr.Adv.

> Mr. M.K.S.Menon, Adv. Ms. Shreya Menon, Adv. Ms. Usha Nandini. V, AOR

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

Ms. Anu K.Joy, Adv. Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv. Mr. Reegan S.Bel, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List These matters before a Bench of which one of us (L.Nageswara Rao, J) is not a member.

(B.Parvathi) Court Master

(Sunil Kumar Rajvanshi) Court Master