

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.13

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3130/2015

PLANTERS FORUM & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A. NO.54314(Application for De-tagging) IN SLP NO.26438 OF 2015 IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE COURT.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 26438/2015 (XI-A)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 54316/2019

IA No. 54316/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 09-08-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., AOR

Mr. Sanjay Upadhyay, Adv.
Mrs. Lalita Kaushik, AOR
Mr. Vibhav Misra, Adv.
Mr. Salik Shafique, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Thomas P. Joseph, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M.K.S. Menon, Adv.
Ms. Shreya Menon, Adv.
Ms. Usha Nandini. V, AOR

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Ms. Anu K. Joy, Adv.
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.
Mr. Reegan S. Bel, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R
Post the matters for final hearing on 19.11.2019.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER