SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32493-32494/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-11-2014 in WPC No. 9843/2006 17-11-2014 in WPC No. 8412/2007 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

T.N. BALAGOPALAN THAMBAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 09-08-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.K.S. Menon, Adv.

Ms. Shreya Menon, Adv. Ms. Usha Nandini. V, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.

Mrs. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.

Mrs. Beena Prakash, Adv.

Ms. Suhasini Sen, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Rebello, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R List on 19.11.2019 for final hearing.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER