

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.5

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3130/2015

PLANTERS FORUM & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 8570-8571/2011 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 4015-4016/2014 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 6537/2015 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 3129/2015 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 6919-6920/2015 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 7482-7484/2015 (XI-A)
 (IA No. 4/2016 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 13580-13581/2015 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 20241/2015 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 26438/2015 (XI-A)
 (FOR APPLICATION FOR TAGGING/DETAGGING ON IA 54314/2019
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 54316/2019
 IA No. 54314/2019 - APPLICATION FOR TAGGING/DETAGGING
 IA No. 54316/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 4464/2016 (XI-A)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 24917/2016 (XI-A)
 (IA No. 1/2016 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 25499-25501/2018 (XI-A)

Date : 21-11-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Sanjay Upadhyay, Adv.
 Mr. Salik S., Adv.
 Mrs. Lalita Kaushik, AOR

Mr. M. P. Vinod, AOR

Mr. P.N. Ravindran, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR
 Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.
 Mrs. Mayuri Nayyar Chawla, Adv.
 Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.
 Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.
 Ms. Shruti Jose, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., AOR

Mr. A. Raghunath, AOR

Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR
 Ms. Sindhu T.P., Adv.
 Mr. Mukund P. Unny, Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR

Mr. E. M. S. Anam, AOR

Ms. Usha Nandini. V, AOR

Mr. C.N. Sreekumar, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR

Mr. V. K. Sidharthan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Thomas P. Joseph, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Arif T., Adv.
 Mr. M.K.S. Menon, Adv.
 Mr. Shashank Menon, Adv.
 Ms. Usha Nandini. V, AOR

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
 Ms. Anu K. Joy, Adv.
 Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Tag with SLP(C)Nos. 32493-32494 of 2015.

**List all the matters in the last week of February, 2020
before an appropriate Bench.**

**(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(BEENA JOLLY)
BRANCH OFFICER**