

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.8

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3130/2015

PLANTERS FORUM & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 8570-8571/2011 (XI-A)

Date : 14-03-2023 These appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Mrs. Anu K. Joy, Adv.
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

Mrs. Lalita Kaushik, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Usha Nandini V., AOR
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 8570-8571/2011

As prayed, list these matters in the fourth week of April,
2023.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)