

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCivil Appeal No(s).3130/2015

PLANTERS FORUM & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

([GROUP MATTER])

WITH

C.A. No. 8570-8571/2011 (XI-A)C.A. No. 2061-2062/2020 (XI-A)C.A. No. 1944/2020 (XI-A)C.A. No. 3129/2015 (XI-A)C.A. No. 1945-1946/2020 (XI-A)C.A. No. 1947-1949/2020 (XI-A)

(IA No. 4/2016 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 1950-1951/2020 (XI-A)C.A. No. 1952/2020 (XI-A)C.A. No. 1953/2020 (XI-A)

(IA No. 54314/2019 - APPLICATION FOR TAGGING/DETAGGING AND IA No. 54316/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 1942-1943/2020 (XI-A)C.A. No. 4464/2016 (XI-A)C.A. No. 2063/2020 (XI-A)C.A. No. 2064-2066/2020 (XI-A)C.A. No. 1954/2020 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

C.A. No. 1955/2020 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 7490-7491/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.74262/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 20113/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.155960/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.155959/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 8155/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.80732/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 4256-4257/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.95789/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 7035/2023 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 15767/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.120695/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.120696/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 45193/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.239478/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.239477/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.239476/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 24-01-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. T. G. Narayanan Nair, AOR

Mr. V Chitamaresh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR
Ms. Beena Victor, Adv.
Mr. C Govind Venugopal, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Guruprasad Ballekere, Adv.
Ms. M Priya, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Soni, Adv.

Mr. A. Raghunath, AOR

Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR

Ms. Anna Oommen, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Mrs. Anu K Joy, Adv.
Mr. Abraham Mathew, Adv.
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C.u.singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. E. M. S. Anam, AOR

Mr. M.K.S. Menon, Adv.
Ms. Usha Nandini V., AOR
Mr. Shashank Menon, Adv.

Mr. C.N. Sreekumar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Anupamakumar, Adv.
Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR

Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Lalita Kaushik, AOR
Ms. Mansi Bachani, Adv.
Mr. Kazi Sangay Thupden, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Surya Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M. L. Jishnu, Adv.
Mr. V. K. Sidharthan, AOR

Mr. M. P. Vinod, AOR
Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., AOR

Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR
Mr. K.v. Mohan, Adv.
Mrs. Tessy Varghese, Adv.
Mr. K.v. Balakrishnan, Adv.
Mr. R.k. Raghavan, Adv.
Mr. K.k. Vinosh, Adv.

Mr. P.N Ravindran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.
Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.
Ms. Miranda Solaman, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.K.S. Menon, Adv.
Ms. Usha Nandini V., AOR

Mr. Shashank Menon, Adv.

Mr. Aman Raj Gandhi, AOR

Mr. C. George Thomas, AOR

Mr. Saurav Sunil, Adv.

Ms. Prachi Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

Mrs. Anu K Joy, Adv.

Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, A.S.G.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. S S Rebello, Adv.

Ms. Suhashini Sen, Adv.

Mr. Shantanu Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after two weeks, as prayed for by the learned senior
counsel/counsel for the parties.

(RAVI ARORA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MAMTA RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)